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Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair
Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger

Rep. Chris Edwards

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

Rep. Patti Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant

MEASURE/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2404 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
11A 002 Chair Schaufler opens the meeting at 3:03 p.m.
HB 2404 — PUBLIC HEARING
004 Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
009 Chair Schaufler
028 Bob Livingston, Legislative Director, Oregon State Firefighter
Council (EXHIBIT A)
053 Livingston
070 Livingston
100 Livingston
130 Livingston
160 Livingston
187 Tom Chamberlain, President, Oregon American Federation of
Labor and Congress of Industrial Organizations (AFL-CIO)
210 Chamberlain
228 Chamberlain
230 Chair Schaufler
235 Brian DeLashmutt, Representative, Association of Oregon
Corrections Employees (AOCE), Federation of Oregon Parole
and Probation Officers (FOPPO), Oregon Council of Police
Associations (OCPA), Oregon State Police Officers' Association
(OSPOA) (EXHIBIT B)
11A 268 DeLashmutt
290 DeLashmutt
325 DeLashmutt
350 DeLashmutt
375 DeLashmutt
400 DeLashmutt



12A

12A

11B

402

430
450
465
019
036
038
052
065
069
075
100
130
148
153
160
179
180
210
214
205
240
260
280
283
308
332
358
361
370
390
415
437
460
472
024
028
030
036
071
088
090
091
095
107
116
130
153

Randy Ridderbush, Corrections Coordinator, Oregon American
Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees
(AFSCME)

Ridderbush

Ridderbush

Ridderbush

Ridderbush

Ridderbush

Rep. Berger

DeLashmutt

DeLashmutt

Chair Schaufler

Dennis Casewell, President, AFSCME Local 3361
Casewell

Casewell

Casewell

Robert Kennedy, President, AFSCME Local 974
Kennedy

Kennedy

Tyler Brickey, Vice-President, AFSCME Local 3361
Brickey

Chair Schaufler

Jason Bratsouleas, President, AFSCME Local 415
Bratsouleas

Brasouleas

Rep. Berger

Brasouleas

Brasouleas

Brasouleas

Brasouleas

Randall Davis, Therapist, Oregon State Hospital Employee
Davis

Davis

Davis

Davis

Davis

Davis

Chair Schaufler

Davis

Chair Schaufler

Robert King, President, Portland Police Association
King

King

Chair Schuafler

Rep. Rosenbaum

King

Chair Schaufler

Jeff Hazen, Commissioner, Clatsop County

Hazen

Richard Lee, Chair, Clatsop County Board of Commissioners



12B

173
185
192
195
200
220
240
260
280
308
325
330

340
362
390
428
443
475
020
040
072
090
093

118
124
128
160
167
175

190
221
223
238
247
248
260
271
278

290
315
340
380
400
420
454

(EXHIBIT C)

Lee

Chair Schaufler

Steve Bryant, Legislative Director, League of Oregon Cities
Jim Fairchild, Mayor, City of Dallas

Fairchild

Fairchild

Fairchild

Fairchild

Fairchild

Fairchild

Chair Schaufler

Richard Walsh , City Council President, City of Keizer
(EXHIBIT D)

Walsh

Walsh

Walsh

Walsh

Bryant

Bryant

Bryant

Bryant

Bryant

Bryant

George Barry, Labor Relations Administrator, City of Salem
(EXHIBIT E)

Barry

Chair Schaufler

Paul Snider, Policy Manager, Association of Oregon Counties
Snider

Chair Schaufler

Ken Armstrong, Lobbyist, Oregon Fire Chiefs Association
(OFCA)

Armstrong

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Rosenbaum

Armstrong

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Holvey

Chair Schaufler

Dave Burright, Executive Director, Oregon State Sheriffs’
Association (OSSA)

Burright

Burright

Burright

Burright

Burright

Burright

Marc Adams, Police Chief, Keizer Police Department, Oregon



13A

13A

460
474
022
041
056
060
068
073
079

101
130
155
180
207
209
215
225
228
238
243

Association Chiefs of Police (OACP) (EXHIBIT F)
Adams

Adams

Adams

Adams

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Rosenbaum

Adams

Chair Schafuler

Daryl Garrettson, Attorney, Garrettson Goldberg Fenrich &
Makler PC
Garrettson
Garrettson
Garrettson
Garrettson
Garrettson

Rep. Holvey
Garrettson
Garrettson
Chair Schaufler
Rep. Holvey
Chair Schaufler

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

247

Ommuawy»>

Rosanne Sizer, Police Chief, City of Portland (EXHIBIT G)
Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 5:25 p.m.

HB 2404, prepared information, Bob Livingston, 3 pp
HB 2404, prepared information, Brian DeLashmutt, 2 pp
HB 2404, prepared information, Richard Lee, 2 pp

HB 2404, prepared information, Craig Dirksen, 1 p

HB 2404, written testimony, George Berry, 2 pp

HB 2404, written testimony, Marc Adams, 2 pp

HB 2404, written testimony, Rosanne Sizer, 2 pp



